
DAY	 DATE	 OPPONENT	 SITE	 TELEVISION	 TIME
Thurs.	 Oct. 31	 Thomas More (Exhibition)	 Fifth Third Arena	 Bearcats TV	 7 p.m.
Wed.	 Nov. 6	 at Ohio State	 Columbus, Ohio	 FS1	 8:30 p.m.
Mon.	 Nov. 11	 Drake	 Fifth Third Arena	 TBA	 TBA
Thurs.	 Nov. 14	 Alabama A&M	 Fifth Third Arena	 TBA	 TBA 

PARADISE JAM
Fri.	 Nov. 22	 vs. Illinois State-1	 St. Thomas, U.S. Virgin Islands	 FloHoops	 5:45 p.m. 
Sat. or Sun.	 Nov. 23 or 24	 vs. Bowling Green or Western Kentucky-1	 St. Thomas, U.S. Virgin Islands	 FloHoops	 5 p.m. or 7:30 p.m. 
Mon. 	 Nov. 25	 vs. Valparaiso/Grand Canyon/Fordham/Nevada-1	 St. Thomas, U.S. Virgin Islands 	 FloHoops	 TBA

Sat.	 Nov. 30	 UNLV	 Fifth Third Arena	 TBA	 TBA
Tues.	 Dec. 3	 Vermont	 Fifth Third Arena	 CBS Sports Network	 7 p.m.
Sat.	 Dec. 7	 at Xavier-2	 Cincinnati, Ohio	 FS1	 5 p.m.
Sat. 	 Dec. 14	 Colgate	 Fifth Third Arena	 TBA	 TBA
Wed.	 Dec. 18	 Tennessee	 Fifth Third Arena	 ESPN2	 7 p.m.
Sat.	 Dec. 21	 vs. Iowa-3	 Chicago, Ill.	 TBA	 TBA
Wed.	 Jan. 1	 UConn •	 Fifth Third Arena	 CBS Sports Network	 7 p.m.
Sat.	 Jan. 4	 at Tulane •	 New Orleans, La. 	 CBS Sports Network	 4 p.m.
Wed.	 Jan. 8	 Tulsa •	 Fifth Third Arena	 ESPN2/ESPNU	 7 p.m.
Sat.	 Jan. 11	 at UCF •	 Orlando, Fla.	 ESPN2	 Noon
Thurs.	 Jan. 16	 at Memphis •	 Memphis, Tenn.	 ESPN	 7 p.m.
Sun.	 Jan. 19	 ECU •	 Fifth Third Arena	 ESPNU	  6 p.m.
Wed. 	 Jan. 22	 at Temple •	 Philadelphia, Pa.	 ESPNews	 7 p.m.
Tues.	 Jan. 28	 SMU •	 Fifth Third Arena	 ESPNews	 7 p.m.
Sat.	 Feb. 1	 Houston •	 Fifth Third Arena	 ESPN2	 6 p.m.
Thurs.	 Feb. 6	 at Wichita State •	 Wichita, Kan.	 ESPN/ESPN2	 7 p.m.
Sun.	 Feb. 9	 at UConn •	 Storrs, Conn.	 CBS Sports Network	 Noon
Thurs.	 Feb. 13	 Memphis •	 Fifth Third Arena	 ESPN/ESPN2	 7 p.m.
Sun.	 Feb. 16	 at ECU •	 Greenville, N.C. 	 CBS Sports Network	 Noon
Wed.	 Feb. 19	 UCF •	 Fifth Third Arena	 ESPN2/ESPNU	 7 p.m.
Sun.	 Feb. 23	 Wichita State •	 Fifth Third Arena	 ESPN	 1 p.m.
Sun.	 Mar. 1	 at Houston •	 Houston, Texas	 ESPN	 1 p.m.
Tues.	 Mar. 3	 at USF •	 Tampa, Fla.	 ESPNU	 7 p.m.
Sat. 	 Mar. 7	 Temple •	 Fifth Third Arena	 CBS Sports Network	 8 p.m.

AMERICAN CHAMPIONSHIP
Thurs.-Sun.	 Mar. 12-15	 TBA-4	 Fort Worth, Texas	 TBA	 TBA

NCAA CHAMPIONSHIP
Tues.-Wed.	 Mar. 17-18	 First Four-5	 Dayton, Ohio	 Turner	 TBA
Thurs.-Sun.	 Mar. 19-22	 First & Second Rounds-6	 TBA	 CBS/Turner	 TBA
Thurs.-Sun.	 Mar. 26-29	 Regional Semifinals & Finals-7	 TBA	 CBS/Turner	 TBA
Sat.-Mon.	 Apr. 4-6	 Final Four & Championship-8	 Atlanta	 CBS/Turner	 TBA	

Notes: All times listed are Eastern and subject to change. Home games are in boldface. (•) - Denotes American Athletic Conference game. 
Key: 1-Paradise Jam (University of the Virgin Islands’ Sports and Fitness Center); 2-Skyline Chili Crosstown Shootout (Cintas Center); 3-Chicago Legends (United Center); 4-American Championship (Dickies Arena); 
5-NCAA Championship First Four site: Dayton, Ohio (University of Dayton Arena); 6-NCAA Championship First and Second Round sites: Albany, N.Y. (Times Union Center);  
Spokane, Wash. (Spokane Veterans Memorial Arena); St. Louis, Mo. (Enterprise Center); Tampa, Fla. (Amalie Arena); Greensboro, N.C. (Greensboro Coliseum); Omaha, Neb. (CenturyLink Center Omaha);  
Sacramento, Calif. (Golden 1 Center); Cleveland (Quicken Loans Arena);  7-NCAA Championship Regional sites: Indianapolis (Lucas Oil Stadium); Los Angeles, Calif. (STAPLES Center); Houston (Toyota Center);  
8-NCAA Championship Final Four site: Atlanta (Mercedes-Benz Superdome).

FOR TICKETS: GOBEARCATS.COM OR 1-877-CATS-TIXCINCINNATI BASKETBALL
CINCINNATI BASKETBALL

CINCINNATI BASKETBALL
2019-2020 SEASON SCHEDULECINCINNATI BASKETBALL

CINCINNATI BASKETBALL


